

CS No. 58913/16
Ashok Shukla Vs. Kamal Kumar & anr

08.01.2018

Present : Sh. Ajay Mahla, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with wife of plaintiff.

Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. counsel for both defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for defendants that he has no objection if the order dated 30.07.2015 is confirmed till the disposal of the case.

Heard. Order dated 30.07.2015 is confirmed till the disposal of the case.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up for **admission-denial of documents / framing of issues** on **16.05.2018**.

(Deepak Wason)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 08.01.2018