

CS DJ NO. 58913/16

ASHOK SHUKLA VS. KAMAL KUMAR

07.12.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Yogender and he is counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 18.08.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/07.12.2020