

CS DJ 58913/16

ASHOK SHUKLA Vs. KAMAL KUMAR

27/09/2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

DW1 – Sh. Kamal Kumar is present and ready to be
examined in chief and cross-examined.

Ld. Counsel for defendant states that he had
contacted the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as he was not available on
first call.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has telephonically informed
him that his mother is unwell. An adjournment was requested by
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff which is not opposed.

Now, to come up for examination-in-chief and cross-
examination of DW1 – Sh. Kamal Kumar on **09/01/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/27/09/2025